
1st Memorial Day Classic Tournament
Guam Bowling Congress 40th Anniversary
Results of Round 2 and 3

Pos Name of Bowler Hdcp Round 2 Total Round 3 Total Placement Information

OPEN DIVISION Lane 19 and 20 Lane 17 and 18
1 San Nicolas, Ray 0 246 246 287 287 Advance to Finals
2 Catbagan, Charlie 0 185 185 184 184 2nd Place
3 Taimanglo, Noah 0 180 180 3rd Place
4 Peredo, Robert 0 144 144 4th Place

SENIOR DIVISION Lane 21 and 22 Lane 19 and 20
1 Reyes, Arlene 31 133 164 3rd Place
2 Hamm, Todd 27 136 163 4th Place
3 Lee, Ina 26 156 182 123 149 2nd Place
4 Ponce, Zaldy 9 201 210 182 191 Advance to Finals

CLASSIFIED DIVISION Lane 17 and 18 Lane 13 and 14
1 Morellano, Isaiah 26 165 191 119 145 2nd Place
2 Fejeran, Kevin 36 131 167 4th Place
3 Santos, Matthew 27 184 211 126 153 Advance to Finals
4 Rivera, Jerome 27 143 170 3rd Place

Results of the Final Round

Pos Name of Bowler Hdcp Round 4 Total Placement Information

OPEN Champion
San Nicolas, Ray 0 214 214 Overall CHAMPION

SENIOR Champion
Ponce, Zaldy 9 165 174 Overall 2nd Place

CLASSIFIED Champion
Santos, Matthew 27 130 157 Overall 3rd Place



1st Memorial Day Classic Tournament
Guam Bowling Congress 40th Anniversary
Results of Round 1

Pos Name of Bowler Lane Code Hdcp Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Average Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Grand Total

OPEN DIVISION
1 San Nicolas, Ray 14 C 0 231 204 234 188 857 214.3 231 204 234 188 857
2 Catbagan, Charlie 17 B 0 244 171 217 171 803 200.8 244 171 217 171 803
3 Taimanglo, Noah 15 C 0 151 244 194 169 758 189.5 151 244 194 169 758
4 Peredo, Robert 15 A 0 173 235 154 191 753 188.3 173 235 154 191 753
5 Duenas, Ricky 15 B 0 177 186 184 200 747 186.8 177 186 184 200 747
6 Castro, JD 18 A 0 189 140 184 232 745 186.3 189 140 184 232 745
7 Camacho, Jeremiah 14 A 0 243 195 176 119 733 183.3 243 195 176 119 733
8 Granillo, Corey 13 B 0 161 194 173 194 722 180.5 161 194 173 194 722
9 Uncangco, Cisco 18 B 0 167 226 161 164 718 179.5 167 226 161 164 718

10 Santos, RJ 13 A 0 165 162 181 178 686 171.5 165 162 181 178 686
11 Ada, John John 17 A 0 172 173 191 143 679 169.8 172 173 191 143 679
12 Blas, Juan 16 C 0 175 188 147 161 671 167.8 175 188 147 161 671
13 Cruz, Matthew 16 B 0 199 172 127 165 663 165.8 199 172 127 165 663
14 Lee, Sean 14 B 0 142 164 172 151 629 157.3 142 164 172 151 629
15 Lee, Daniel 16 A 0 135 172 170 125 602 150.5 135 172 170 125 602
16 Santos, Cam 18 C 0 143 131 132 185 591 147.8 143 131 132 185 591

SENIOR DIVISION
1 Reyes, Arlene 20 B 31 165 185 205 204 759 189.8 196 216 236 235 883
2 Hamm, Todd 21 B 23 143 202 192 178 715 178.8 166 225 215 201 807
3 Lee, Ina 21 A 29 185 156 176 169 686 171.5 214 185 205 198 802
4 Ponce, Zaldy 19 A 18 177 192 176 159 704 176.0 195 210 194 177 776
5 Muya, Jess 23 B 18 150 163 204 181 698 174.5 168 181 222 199 770
6 San Agustin, Frank 22 A 15 188 170 167 152 677 169.3 203 185 182 167 737
7 Martinez, Gomez 24 A 16 171 139 194 168 672 168.0 187 155 210 184 736
8 Bukikosa-Esplana, Shannon 19 B 32 140 139 174 152 605 151.3 172 171 206 184 733
9 Tagle, Manny 24 B 13 181 147 171 181 680 170.0 194 160 184 194 732

10 Manibusan, Ray 20 A 27 128 156 159 175 618 154.5 155 183 186 202 726
11 Leal, Cris 20 C 21 154 174 172 131 631 157.8 175 195 193 152 715
12 Abasta. Henry 21 C 20 136 139 162 180 617 154.3 156 159 182 200 697
13 Baker, Robert 23 A 14 157 156 161 153 627 156.8 171 170 175 167 683
14 Bangayan, Gene 22 C 42 99 137 122 111 469 117.3 141 179 164 153 637
15 Morellano, Ruben 24 C 33 121 150 109 107 487 121.8 154 183 142 140 619
16 Ada, Rick 22 B 25 140 122 106 149 517 129.3 165 147 131 174 617

CLASSIFIED DIVISION
1 Morellano, Isaiah 27 A 26 175 136 165 158 634 158.5 201 162 191 184 738
2 Fejeran, Kevin 26 B 36 118 149 162 150 579 144.8 154 185 198 186 723
3 Santos, Matthew 26 A 27 119 161 168 154 602 150.5 146 188 195 181 710
4 Rivera, Jerome 30 B 27 151 155 159 131 596 149.0 178 182 186 158 704
5 San Nicolas, Shane 29 B 38 134 124 110 171 539 134.8 172 162 148 209 691
6 Raymundo, John 29 A 29 149 149 135 130 563 140.8 178 178 164 159 679
7 Santos, Chris 27 B 26 166 137 118 154 575 143.8 192 163 144 180 679
8 Ersando, Leody 25 B 15 179 115 173 147 614 153.5 194 130 188 162 674
9 Duenas, Elijah 28 B 12 140 205 146 128 619 154.8 152 217 158 140 667

10 Brown, Mike 30 C 17 146 131 156 160 593 148.3 163 148 173 177 661
11 Zamora, Zayne 28 A 9 164 167 143 150 624 156.0 173 176 152 159 660
12 Taimanglo, Dylan 30 A 27 113 144 162 131 550 137.5 140 171 189 158 658
13 Duenas, Lisa 26 C 28 134 122 152 135 543 135.8 162 150 180 163 655
14 Reyes, Graig 25 A 44 76 128 128 131 463 115.8 120 172 172 175 639
15 Tano, Noah 27 C 44 124 118 92 116 450 112.5 168 162 136 160 626

Totals with Handicap
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